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INFORMATION
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§ WITHIN THIS REPORT Nielsen Scarborough offers an in-depth 
study of the U.S. market’s heavy commuters. By understanding 
the demographics, lifestyles and purchasing behaviors of these 
commuters, you will be able to map a strategy to effectively 
target this unique group and further cultivate business.

§ NIELSEN SCARBOROUGH is the nation’s leader in local market 
research and provides detailed demographics, lifestyles, 
product consumption, shopping behaviors and media usage 
information for the top 77 markets as well as a national study.

§ THIS REPORT WILL provide a detailed analysis of the U.S. 
market as well as the Metro Heavy Commuter. These 
Commuters are adults 18+ that have traveled 200+ total miles 
(via car, van, truck, or bus) in past week.

Note: If Licensed, data contained in this report is licensed for 1 year from date of 
delivery. Any representation of this data following that date is unauthorized and in 
violation of copyright laws and expressly prohibited.
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§ PROJECTED MARKET SIZE:  246,843,200

§ HEAVY COMMUTERS PROJECTED SIZE: 75,677,900

§ SURVEY FIELD WORK DATES:  02/15 - 4/16

§ GEOGRAPHY:  U.S. MARKET

MARKET INFORMATION

U.S. MARKET
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SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016
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3%
4%

13%
12%

16%
12%

8%
11%
11%

19%
21%

24%

Do not usually commute

One hour or more

30 - 59 minutes

20 - 29 minutes

10 - 19 minutes

Less than 10 minutes

500 miles or more

250 - 499 miles

200 - 249 miles

100 - 199 miles

50 - 99 miles

Less than 50 miles

DURING THE PAST WEEK, MORE 
THAN 217 MILLION ADULTS IN 
THE U.S. MARKET HAVE DRIVEN 
(NOT CARPOOLED) AS A MODE 
OF TRANSPORTATION.

4

COMMUTING IN THE U.S.

TOTAL MILES 
TRAVELED 
PAST WEEK

TIME SPENT 
TRAVELING TO 
WORK ONE 
WAY

SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016

24% of U.S. adults 
traveled less than 50 
miles in the past 
week, while, 30% 
traveled 200 or more 
miles. 

On average 40% of 
U.S. adults spent 30 
minutes or less 
traveling to work 
(one way).
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49%

57%

Heavy Commuters

U.S. Market

HEAVY COMMUTER DEMOGRAPHICS

GENDER

AGE

30% 25%
48% 52% 51%

32%
27%

55% 59% 55%

AGE 18-34 AGE 21-34 AGE 21-49 AGE 25-54 AGE 35-64

U.S. Market Heavy Commuters

51%

43%

MALE FEMALE
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SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016

57% of Heavy 
Commuters are male, 
43% are female. More 
than half (59%) are 
between the ages of 
25 to 54.
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EMPLOYMENT

HOUSEHOLD INCOME EDUCATION STATUS

EMPLOYED FULL-TIME

43% 58%

37% 47% 25%

WHITE COLLAR MANAGEMENT/PROFESSIONAL

SOME COLLEGE OR MORE

COLLEGE GRAD OR MORE

58% 63%

27% 31%

$50,000
+
$75,000+

$100,000+ 21%

34%

51%

28%

45%

63%

U.S. Market Heavy Commuters

34%

6

HEAVY COMMUTER DEMOGRAPHICS

SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016

58% of Heavy 
Commuters are 
employed Full-
Time.

47% are working 
in White Collar 
occupations, 
primarily in Mgt.-
Professional roles 
(34%).

28% of Heavy 
Commuters have a 
HHI of $100K+.

Heavy Commuters 
are educated, 31% 
have a college 
degree or higher.
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PRESENCE OF CHILDREN

21%

37%

25%

42%

2+ CHILDREN IN HHLD

1+ CHILDREN IN HHLD

2-5

MARITAL STATUS

SINGLE/NOT MARRIED

58%52%

MARRIED

28%30%

UNDER 2 2-5 6-11 12-17

6% 13% 18% 18%

7% 14% 20% 21%

Heavy CommutersU.S. Market
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HEAVY COMMUTER DEMOGRAPHICS

SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016

58% of Heavy Commuters 
are married, while 28% are 
single/not married.

42% of Heavy Commuters have 
children in the home. 21% have teens 
(age 12-17) in the home.
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14%

19%

24%

31%

16%

21%

28%

36%

HOME VALUE $350,000+

HOME VALUE $300,000+

HOME VALUE $250,000+

HOME VALUE $200,000+

Heavy Commuters
U.S. Market

HOME OWNWERSHIP

64% 70%
OWN 

RESIDENCE
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HEAVY COMMUTER DEMOGRAPHICS

SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016

70% of Heavy Commuters are 
home owners, with 36% owning 
homes valued at $200K+.



Copyright © 2017 The Nielsen Company

7%

11%

15%

67%

7%

10%

13%

70%

ASIAN / OTHER NON-
HISPANIC

BLACK/AFRICAN
AMERICAN NON-HISPANIC

HISPANIC

WHITE NON-HISPANIC

Heavy Commuters
U.S. Market

RACE

OWNRESID
ENCE
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HEAVY COMMUTER DEMOGRAPHICS

SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016

Nearly three in four 
(70%) Heavy 
Commuters are 
White non-Hispanic.
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7%

8%

7%

9%

14%

13%

14%

19%

18%

26%

28%

35%

8%

8%

9%

13%

15%

17%

18%

21%

24%

30%

35%

44%

Symphony concert, opera, etc.

Times Square (in New York City)

Comedy club

Country music concert

Art museum

Rock concert

Any paid ticket music concert

Live theater

High school sports event

Zoo

Any theme park

Any professional sports event

Heavy Commuters
U.S. Market

MORE THAN TWO IN FIVE 
(44%) HEAVY COMMUTERS 
HAVE ATTENDED A 
PROFESSIONAL SPORTS EVENT 
IN THE PAST YEAR.

HEAVY COMMUTER LIFESTYLES – EVENTS ATTENDED/PLACES VISITED PAST 12 MONTHS

SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016
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18%

17%

19%

20%

20%

26%

28%

27%

34%

48%

51%

59%

22%

24%

25%

25%

27%

31%

32%

32%

41%

52%

61%

70%

Hiking - backpacking

Boating

Camping

Bowling

Fishing

Jogging - running

Volunteer work

Bicycling

Swimming

Gardening (flowers or vegetables)

Lawn care

Grilling - outdoor cooking

Heavy Commuters
U.S. Market

THE HEAVY COMMUTER ENJOYS A 
VARIETY OF OUTDOOR AND 
SPORTING ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING 
GRILLING, LAWN CARE, BIKING, 
CAMPING AND BOATING.

HEAVY COMMUTER LIFESTYLES – ACTIVITIES PAST 12 MONTHS
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SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016
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3%

3%

4%

5%

5%

6%

7%

8%

11%

11%

4%

4%

5%

6%

6%

7%

9%

9%

12%

12%

Energy saving appliance

Home security system

Smart TV (Internet capable television)

Tablet (iPad, Galaxy Tab, Kindle Fire, etc.)

High-definition television (HDTV)

Major appliance

Smartphone (iPhone, Galaxy, etc.)

Computer (desktop or laptop)

Furniture

Mattress

Heavy Commuters
U.S. Market

THE HEAVY COMMUTER IS 
PLANNING MAJOR PURCHASES IN 
THE NEXT YEAR, WITH MATTRESSES, 
FURNITURE AND COMPUTERS AT 
THE TOP OF THEIR LIST.

HEAVY COMMUTER LIFESTYLES - (HHLD) PLANS TO BUY NEXT 12 MONTHS

12
SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016
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National 
Commuter Tracker

CATEGORIES
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12%

7%

18%

13%

10%

21%

PLAN TO BUY ANY
USED

PLAN TO BUY NEW

PLAN TO BUY ANY

MODEL TYPE OWNED

9%

10%

23%

26%

26%

39%

56%

60%

10%

11%

26%

29%

33%

45%

62%

66%

SUBCOMPACT

VAN

COMPACT

MID-SIZE

TRUCK

SUV

FOREIGN

DOMESTIC

MORE THAN 15.8 MILLION 
(21%) HEAVY COMMUTERS 
SAY THEY PLAN TO BUY A 
VEHICLE IN THE NEXT YEAR

14

HEAVY COMMUTERS: AUTOMOTIVE

HEAVY COMMUTERS IN THE U.S. 
PLAN TO SPEND, ON AVERAGE, 
$26,800 ON THEIR NEXT NEW 
VEHICLE, WHICH IS $2,000 
HIGHER THAN THE MARKET 
AVERAGE.

Heavy CommutersU.S. Market

SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016

66% of Heavy 
Commuters 
own a Domestic 
model vehicle, 
with 45% 
owning an SUV.
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MAKE OF VEHICLE OWNED
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HEAVY COMMUTERS: AUTOMOTIVE

3%

4%

4%

5%

5%

5%

7%

9%

15%

19%

21%

24%

4%

4%

4%

6%

6%

7%

8%

10%

16%

22%

24%

27%

Ram

Kia

Chrysler

Hyundai

Jeep

GMC

Dodge

Nissan

Honda

Toyota

Chevrolet

Ford

Heavy Commuters
U.S. Market

Dealers/Sites Might Shop 
to Buy Next Vehicle U.S. MARKET

HEAVY 
COMMUTERS

Any Chevrolet dealership 14% 17%

Any Toyota dealership 14% 17%

Any Ford dealership 13% 16%

Any Internet site 12% 15%

Any Honda dealership 12% 14%

Any Dodge dealership 7% 9%

SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016

Chevy and Toyota (17% 
each) are the top 
dealerships Heavy 
Commuters may shop for 
their next vehicle.

Currently Ford, Chevy and 
Toyota are the top makes 
owned by Heavy 
Commuters.
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10%

10%

12%

15%

13%

15%

16%

20%

23%

21%

25%

43%

12%

14%

14%

16%

16%

18%

21%

24%

26%

26%

30%

49%

Panera Bread

Dairy Queen

Pizza Hut

KFC

Arby's

Starbucks

Chick-fil-A

Wendy's

Burger King

Taco Bell

Subway

McDonald's

Heavy Commuters
U.S. Market

QUICK SERVICE RESTAURANTS USED PAST 30 DAYS

QSR Frequency
Past Month U.S. MARKET

HEAVY 
COMMUTERS

Any QSR 88% 93%

4+ Times 59% 70%

6+ Times 40% 52%

10+ Times 20% 28%

HEAVY COMMUTERS: FAST FOOD RESTAURANT USAGE

16
SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016

The majority (93%) of 
Heavy Commuters have 
visited a QSR in the past 
month, including 70% that 
have visited 4 or more 
times.

McDonalds and Subway 
are the top 2 QSRs visited 
by Heavy Commuters in 
the past month.
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2%
7%
8%
10%
10%

9%
19%
28%
36%
42%

2%
9%
10%

13%
14%

11%
23%

33%
45%

50%

0.0%10.0%20.0%30.0%40.0%50.0%60.0%70.0%80.0%90.0%100.0%

hhgregg

Best Buy

Sears

The Home Depot

Lowe's

Target

Ace Hardware

Walmart

Lowe's

The Home Depot

U.S. Market Heavy Commuters

STORES SHOPPED PAST YEAR
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SHOPPED PURCHASED

ANY HARDWARE STORE PAST YEAR

72% 79% 67% 75%

SHOPPED PURCHASED

ANY APPLIANCE STORE PAST YEAR

28% 34% 22% 28%

HA
RD

W
AR

E
AP

PL
IA

NC
ES

HEAVY COMMUTERS: HARDWARE & APPLIANCE STORES

SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016

79% of Heavy Commuters 
shopped a Hardware 
store in the past year, 
with 75% making a 
purchase.

The Home Depot and 
Lowe’s are the top 
hardware stores shopped 
in the past year by Heavy 
Commuters.
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HEAVY COMMUTERS: FINANCIAL SERVICES-INVESTMENTS

Banks HHLD Uses U.S. MARKET
HEAVY 

COMMUTERS

Any credit union 31% 36%
Wells Fargo 18% 21%
Bank of America 19% 20%
Chase 18% 19%
Citibank 4% 5%
U.S. Bank 5% 5%
PNC Bank 5% 5%

FINANCIAL SERVICES-INVESTMENTS HHLD HAS/USES

9%

9%

11%

16%

19%

28%

43%

49%

59%

10%

11%

13%

19%

23%

38%

52%

60%

69%

Bonds

Second home or real estate property

Money market account

Mutual funds

Stocks or stock options

Loans - Auto loan, Home improvement
- equity, Personal

Online banking - bill paying

Retirement - 401k plan/IRA

Any investment

Heavy Commuters
U.S. Market

SOURCE: Nielsen Scarborough, USA+ Market Study, Release 1 2016

More than a third (36%) 
of Heavy Commuters 
bank with a Credit Union.

Heavy commuters are 
likely to have 
investments, retirement 
plans and bank online.
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OWNRESID
ENCE
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ABOUT THE NATIONAL COMMUTER TRACKER

The Nielsen Scarborough National Commuter Tracker is built using a collaborative 
effort between the client and the Nielsen Scarborough representative. You pick the 
geography and categories based on your needs and we guide you through which data 
sets look best for what you are trying to do. Turnaround time is quick, 7-10 days from 
category selection. Once product is delivered, we will set up a call with you and 
anyone in your organization to review and answer any questions you may have.  

National Commuter Tracker: 

• Commuter specific data in a packaged PowerPoint format based on the metro 
heavy commuter, defined as people who say they have traveled 200+ total miles 
(via car, van, truck, or bus) in past week

• Customized geography based on your selected trade area
- Options include full market down to a county level aggregate trade area.

• Standard front-end information includes:
- Overall market commute information
- Demographics (HHLD & personal)
- Activities participated in past 12 months
- Events attended past 12 months
- Items HHLD plans to purchase in the next 12 months

• Sales category-specific slides chosen by the client from measured categories 
within the Nielsen Scarborough database. Choose as many categories as you need 
based on where you see the opportunity in the market

• Internet, Mobile and Social Networking slides
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CATEGORIES AVAILABLE & PRICING
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• Auto 
• Auto Aftermarket
• Banking/Financial

/Investment
• Beer/Wine/ 

Liquor (21+)
• Casino
• Department

Stores
• Electronics

• Furniture/Appliance
• Grocery/C-Store
• Health Specialists 

/Services
• Home Improvement

/Hardware
• Hospitals
• Insurance (Auto/ 

Home/Health/ Life)

• Malls
• Professional 

Services
• QSR’s
• Retail
• Sit-Down 

Restaurants
• Sporting Goods
• Travel 
• Wireless

CATEGORIES

PRICING

Pricing is based on the number of markets/geographies and the number of sales 
categories selected.
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CONTACT INFORMATION
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IF YOU ARE INTERESTED IN GETTING A COPY OF THIS REPORT
CUSTOMIZED FOR YOUR LOCAL MARKETS OR MEDIA TYPES,
PLEASE CONTACT:

Andrea Baker
Director, Client Services
Out-of-Home & On Location Services
andrea.baker@nielsen.com94
443-682-5107

Brad Sherer
Director, Client Solutions – Express Analytics
Local Media Analytics – Nielsen Scarborough
brad.sherer@nielsen.com
480-659-7395

Sergio Razo
Manager, Client Solutions – Express Analytics
Local Media Analytics – Nielsen Scarborough
sergio.razo@nielsen.com
425-242-0524


